September 1999 1 MIC4426/4427/4428
MIC4426/4427/4428 Micrel
MIC4426/4427/4428
Dual 1.5A-Peak Low-Side MOSFET Driver
Final Information
General Description
The MIC4426/4427/4428 family are highly-reliable dual low-
side MOSFET drivers fabricated on a BiCMOS/DMOS pro-

Inverting +
Noninverting
Ordering Information
Part Number Temperature Range Package Configuration
MIC4426AM –55°C to +125°C 8-lead SOIC Dual Inverting
MIC4426BM –40°C to +85°C 8-lead SOIC Dual Inverting
MIC4426BMM –40°C to +85°C 8-lead MSOP Dual Inverting
MIC4426BN –40°C to +85°C 8-lead Plastic DIP Dual Inverting
MIC4427AM –55°C to +125°C 8-lead SOIC Dual Noninverting
MIC4427BM –40°C to +85°C 8-lead SOIC Dual Noninverting
MIC4427BMM –40°C to +85°C 8-lead MSOP Dual Noninverting
MIC4427BN –40°C to +85°C 8-pin Plastic DIP Dual Noninverting
MIC4428AM –55°C to +125°C 8-lead SOIC Inverting + Noninverting
MIC4428BM –40°C to +85°C 8-lead SOIC Inverting + Noninverting
MIC4428BMM –40°C to +85°C 8-lead MSOP Inverting + Noninverting
MIC4428BN –40°C to +85°C 8-lead Plastic DIP Inverting + Noninverting
MIC426/427/428 Device Replacement
Discontinued Number Replacement
MIC426CM MIC4426BM
MIC426BM MIC4426BM
MIC426CN MIC4426BN
MIC426BN MIC4426BN
MIC427CM MIC4427BM
MIC427BM MIC4427BM
MIC427CN MIC4427BN
MIC427BN MIC4427BN
MIC428CM MIC4428BM
MIC428BM MIC4428BM
MIC428CN MIC4428BN
MIC428BN MIC4428BN
MIC1426/1427/1428 Device Replacement
Discontinued Number Replacement
MIC1426CM MIC4426BM
MIC1426BM MIC4426BM
MIC1426CN MIC4426BN
MIC1426BN MIC4426BN
MIC1427CM MIC4427BM
MIC1427BM MIC4427BM
MIC1427CN MIC4427BN
MIC1427BN MIC4427BN
MIC1428CM MIC4428BM
MIC1428BM MIC4428BM
MIC1428CN MIC4428BN
MIC1428BN MIC4428BN
September 1999 3 MIC4426/4427/4428
MIC4426/4427/4428 Micrel
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
Supply Voltage (VS) ....................................................+22V
Input Voltage (VIN) ......................... VS + 0.3V to GND – 5V